Analytical Research Laboratories

A R L g 890 Waitangi Road, Phone: 0800 100 668
Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223

analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person: Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021437036
Samples: 27 Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Lab Number | Sample Name Core Olsen Sol.  Calcium |Magnesium Potassium Sulphate =6/}
Length P Sulphur SIS

CLNE—

2284993  EA4. 7.5 6

2284990 |N4 7.5
2284986 |E5 7.5
2284999 |E3 7.5
2285000 |N6 7.5
2284985 | S2 new 7.5
2285007 |N2 7.5
2284997 |N5 7.5
2284989 | S10 7.5
2284996 | N11 7.5
2284991 |E1 7.5
2285004 | N-1 7.5
2284992 | S6 7.5
2285002 |89 7.5
2284998 |e2. 7.5
2285001 | S4 7.5
2284982 |N7 7.5
2284994 | N10 7.5
2285003 E6 7.5

cckEDlré.o
Marna Nel for ARL Test results indicated as not!
3 I A‘ ‘ accredited are outside the|
4 % scope of the laboratory’s
. . \“‘,.) & accreditation
®  The report applies to samples as submitted by the customer. M5  apot”

®  Results are expressed on a dry weight basis. Tests not Accredited

e  Summary of methods used and detection limits are available on request.
. AT . " ) . Tests not Requested
Unless prior authorisation is given in writing, this document may only be reproduced in full.
RPT - Samble submitted for repeat analvsis. RTF - Results to follow. QTU - Quick test units. Tests subcontracted
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Analytical Research Laboratories

A R L g 890 Waitangi Road, Phone: 0800 100 668
Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223

analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person: Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021437036
Samples: 27 Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Lab Number | Sample Name Core pH Olsen Sol.  Calcium |Magnesium Potassium | Sodium | Sulphate =Y Hel(H

Length P Sulphur [T

(cm) ug/mL uglg
2285005 | ST 7.5 6
2284988 | N9 75 I 48l 121 371 111 71 a4l s
2284984 | S5 75 I a1 13l 351 10l 111 sl s
2285006 | N3 Y 63 32 11l 271 14 71 s s
2285008 |N8 Y 63 32 12l 31 9l 71 a4 s
2284995 | S3 75 . a4l 10 211 71 &l a4l =
2284987 | S8 Y o0 3 12| 3% 9 9o 71 s
2284983 | S7 75 I o271 13l a2l 71 10l 8l s

OCKEBITGQ
Te lts indicated
W Marna Nel’ for ARL IA“ c:isctrree;il:edlzr;outsi;t;.qg?et
4 % scope of the laboratory’s
5 & accreditation
®  The report applies to samples as submitted by the customer. ""%moj
®  Results are expressed on a dry weight basis. Tests not Accredited
e  Summary of methods used and detection limits are available on request. Tests not Reauested
Unless prior authorisation is given in writing, this document may only be reproduced in full. d

RPT - Sample submitted for repeat analvsis. RTF - Results to follow. QTU - Quick test units.
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Analytical Research Laboratories

A R L g 890 Waitangi Road, Phone: 0800 100 668
Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223
analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person:  Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021437036
Samples: 27 Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Base Saturation %

Dry weight/  CEC Calcium Magnesium| Potassium ~ Sodium Calcium | Magnesium| Potassium ~ Sodium TOTAL
volume

g/mL | me/100g me/100g me/100g me/100g me/100g % % % % %

1.19

1.45

1.75

1.96

Lab Number  Sample Name Core
Length

(cm)

2284993 | E4. 7.5
2284990 (N4 7.5
2284986 |E5 7.5
2284999 |E3 7.5
2285000 |N6 7.5
2284985 | S2new 7.5
2285007 | N2 7.5
2284997 | N5 7.5
2284989 |S10 7.5
2284996 | N11 7.5
2284991 | E1 7.5
2285004 | N-1 7.5
2284992 |S6 7.5
2285002 |S9 7.5
2284998 | e2. 7.5
2285001 |s4 7.5
2284982 | N7 7.5
2284994 | N10 7.5
2285003 |E6 7.5

i

rcckinl e,
Test results indicated as n
Marna Nel, fOr ARL IA“ accredited are outside the,
r 5 scope of the laboratory’s
5, & accreditation

The report applies to samples as submitted by the customer. e L pgott
Results are expressed on a dry weight basis.

Tests not Accredited

Summary of methods used and detection limits are available on request. Tests not Reauested
Unless prior authorisation is given in writing, this document may only be reproduced in full. a
RPT - Samnle submitted for reneat analvsis. RTF - Results to follow. QTU - Quick test units.
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Analytical Research Laboratories

A R L g 890 Waitangi Road, Phone: 0800 100 668
Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223

analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person:  Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021437036
Samples: 27 Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Base Saturation %

Lab Number | Sample Name Core Dryweight/, CEC Calcium Magnesium| Potassium ~ Sodium Calcium | Magnesium| Potassium ~ Sodium TOTAL
Length Vvolume
(cm) g/mL  me/100g me/100g me/100g  me/100g me/100g % % % % %

2285005 | S1 7.5
2284988 | N9 7.5
2284984 | S5 7.5
2285006 | N3 7.5
2285008 | N8 7.5
2284995 | S3 7.5
2284987 | S8 7.5
2284983 | S7 7.5

cﬁ“””‘q,
Test lts indicated as not
W Marna Nel, for ARL IANE aocrr:dsil:edlgr;outsi:es{]he
4 % scope of the laboratory’s
. . \“‘,} & accreditation
®  The report applies to samples as submitted by the customer. 6 | pgot”

®  Results are expressed on a dry weight basis. Tests not Accredited

e  Summary of methods used and detection limits are available on request.
. ST . " ) . Tests not Requested
Unless prior authorisation is given in writing, this document may only be reproduced in full.

RPT - Samnle submitted for reneat analvsis. RTF - Resuilts to follow. QTU - Quick test units. Tests subcontracted
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ARL 75

analytical research laboratories

Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,
Awatoto,

PO Box 989

Napier 4140

Phone: 0800 100 668
Fax: (06) 835 9223
Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Website: www.arllab.co.nz

Customer:
PO BOX 85094
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

CHRISTCHURCH 7647
03 4230715

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM

Service Person:
Name:
Email:

Customer No:
Sampled date:
Report Issued:
Samples Received:

Thomas M

Mary Thomas
mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Order Number:

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

7095663

10/07/2023
26/07/2023
12/07/2023

P7069588
021 437036

Sample Name: E4. Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284993 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . m 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g - 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sample Name: N4 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284990 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTu 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTu _ 1—10
Sample Name: E5 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284986 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTUu - 1—10

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum

1
_

| |

| |
| |
1

1
| Low Normal
_

Pasture (Sedimentary)

Core Length (cm):

7.5

Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
1
1
Low Normal
e —]
|Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
1
| |
| |
1
1
1
| Low Normal
e —]

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL
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Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,

ARL 75

Phone: 0800 100 668

Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223
analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person:  Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021 437036
Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;

7095663-P7069588

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

Sample Name: E3 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284999 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTu ‘ 1—10
Sample Name: N6 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2285000 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sample Name: S2 new Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284985 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU - 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg _ 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTUu - 1—10

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum

| |
rr

| |

| |
| |
1

1
| Low Normal
T

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5

Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
1
| |
| |
| |
1
1
Low Normal
|
|Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum

Low Normal

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL
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Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,
Awatoto,

PO Box 989

Napier 4140

ARL 75

analytical research laboratories

Phone: 0800 100 668
Fax: (06) 835 9223
Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Website: www.arllab.co.nz

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM
PO BOX 85094
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

Customer:

CHRISTCHURCH 7647
03 4230715

Service Person:
Name:
Email:

Customer No: 7095663
Sampled date: 10/07/2023
Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
Mary Thomas 021 437036

mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;

7095663-P7069588

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

Sample Name: N2 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2285007 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL ” 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTu 1—10
Sample Name: N5 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284997 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU - 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTu ‘ 1—10
Sample Name: S10 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284989 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL ” 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTu 8—10
Potassium QTU - 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg _ 15—20
Analysis Result Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy

Core Length (cm): 7.5
Soil Type: Sedimentary

Low Optimum

Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5

Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
rr
| |
| |
| |
[l
1
Low Normal
1
|Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
1
M
Low Normal

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL
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Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,

ARL 75

Phone: 0800 100 668

Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223
analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer:  LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No:
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date:
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued:
Samples Received:
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person:  Thomas M Order Number:
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas
Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;

7095663-P7069588

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

7095663

10/07/2023
26/07/2023
12/07/2023

P7069588
021 437036

Sample Name: N11 Crop Type: Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Lab Number: 2284996 Stock Type: Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Analysis Result Optimum Low Optimum
pH : 5.8—6.0 [ |
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40 [ |
Calcium QTu 4—10 [ |
Magnesium QTu 8—10 [ |
Potassium QTU 5—8 [ ]
Sulphate Sulphur | ug/g _ 10—12 i
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20 1
Analysis Result Normal Low Normal
Sodium aru D 1—10 |
Sample Name: E1 Crop Type: Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Lab Number: 2284991 Stock Type: Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Analysis Result Optimum Low Optimum
pH : 5.8—6.0 [ |
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40 1
Calcium QTu 4—10 [ ]
Magnesium Qru ] 8—10 [ ]
Potassium QTU 5—8 [ ]
Sulphate Sulphur | ug/g 10—12 1
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20 1
Analysis Result Normal Low Normal
Sodium aru Y 1—10 |
Sample Name: N-1 Crop Type: Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Lab Number: 2285004 Stock Type: Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Analysis Result Optimum Low Optimum
o - S0 | |
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40 1
Calcium QTu 4—10 [ ]
Magnesium QTu 8—10 [ ]
Potassium QTU - 5—8 [ ]
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12 =]
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20 ™/
Analysis Result Normal Low Normal
Sodium Qru 1—10 |

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL

Page 8 of 14



ARL 75

analytical research laboratories

Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,
Awatoto,

PO Box 989

Napier 4140

Phone: 0800 100 668
Fax: (06) 835 9223
Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Website: www.arllab.co.nz

Customer:
PO BOX 85094
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

CHRISTCHURCH 7647
03 4230715

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM

Service Person:
Name:
Email:

Customer No:
Sampled date:
Report Issued:
Samples Received:

Thomas M

Mary Thomas
mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Order Number:

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

7095663

10/07/2023
26/07/2023
12/07/2023

P7069588
021 437036

Sample Name: S6 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284992 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g - 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg _ 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU 1—10
Sample Name: S9 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2285002 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . _ 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTu 8—10
Potassium QTU - 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU 1—10
Sample Name: e2. Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284998 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu ” 8—10
Potassium QTU 58
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU - 1—10

Pasture (Sedimentary)

Core Length (cm): 7.5

Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
r
|
| |
1
1
[
Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)

Core Length (cm): 7.5

Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
rr
| I
| |
| |
1
1
Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy Soil Type:

Low Optimum

Core Length (cm): 7.5
Sedimentary

Low Normal

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL
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Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,
Awatoto,

PO Box 989

Napier 4140

ARL 75

analytical research laboratories

Phone: 0800 100 668
Fax: (06) 835 9223
Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Website: www.arllab.co.nz

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM
PO BOX 85094
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

Customer:

CHRISTCHURCH 7647
03 4230715

Service Person:
Name:
Email:

Customer No:
Sampled date:
Report Issued:
Samples Received:

Thomas M

Mary Thomas
mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Order Number:

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

7095663

10/07/2023
26/07/2023
12/07/2023

P7069588
021 437036

Sample Name: S4 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2285001 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU _ 1—10
Sample Name: N7 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284982 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . m 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU ‘ 1—10
Sample Name: N10 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284994 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTu 8—10
Potassium QTU 58
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU - 1—10

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum

| |

| |

| |

| |
1

1

1
| Low Normal
I

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy Soil Type:

Low Optimum

Core Length (cm):

7.5
Sedimentary

Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum

| |

| I

| I

| |
| |
1

1

| Low Normal
1

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL
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Analytical Research Laboratories

ARL 75

analytical research laboratories

Awatoto,

890 Waitangi Road,

PO Box 989

Napier 4140

Phone: 0800 100 668
Fax: (06) 835 9223
Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Website: www.arllab.co.nz

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM
PO BOX 85094
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

Customer:

CHRISTCHURCH 7647
03 4230715 Name:

Email:

Service Person:

Customer No: 7095663
Sampled date: 10/07/2023
Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
Mary Thomas 021 437036

mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

Sample Name: EG6 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2285003 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . m 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium Qru B 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sample Name: S1 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2285005 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL ” 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTu 8—10
Potassium Qru 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTu 1—10
Sample Name: N9 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284988 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL ﬂ 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy

Core Length (cm): 7.5
Soil Type:

Low Optimum

Sedimentary

Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy

Core Length (cm): 7.5
Soil Type:

Low Optimum

Sedimentary

Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5

Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
| |
| |
| |
|
1
1
| Low Normal
rr

Thomas M - LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM 7095663 - 26/07/2023 - 10/07/2023 P7069588 - FINAL
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ARL 75

analytical research laboratories

Analytical Research Laboratories
890 Waitangi Road, Phone: 0800 100 668

Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223
PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz

Customer:
PO BOX 85094
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY

CHRISTCHURCH 7647
03 4230715

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM

Customer No:
Sampled date:
Report Issued:

Samples Received:

Thomas M

Mary Thomas

mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;
7095663-P7069588

Service Person: Order Number:
Name:

Email:

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

7095663

10/07/2023
26/07/2023
12/07/2023

P7069588
021 437036

Sample Name: S5 Crop Type: Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Lab Number: 2284984 Stock Type: Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Analysis Result Optimum Low
pH : 5.8—6.0 [ 1
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40 1
Calcium QTu 4—10 [ ]
Magnesium QTu 8—10 [ ]
Potassium QTU 5—8 [ ]
Sulphate Sulphur | ug/g Sl 10—12 ]
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20 /1
Analysis Result Normal Low Normal
Sodium QTU 1—10 I |
Sample Name: N3 Crop Type: Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Lab Number: 2285006 Stock Type: Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Analysis Result Optimum Low Optimum
pH : 5.8—6.0 [ 1
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40 1
Calcium QTu 4—10 [ |
Magnesium QTu 8—10 [ |
Potassium QTU 5—8 [ ]
Sulphate Sulphur | ug/g 10—12 1
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20 1
Analysis Result Normal Low Normal
Sodium Qru 1—10 |
Sample Name: N8 Crop Type: Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Lab Number: 2285008 Stock Type: Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Analysis Result Optimum Low Optimum
o - 560 ] .
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40 |
Calcium QTu 4—10 [ 1
Magnesium QTu 8—10 [
Potassium QTU - 5—8 [ ]
Sulphate Sulphur | ug/g _ 10—12 [
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20 ™/
Analysis Result Normal Low Normal
Sodium Qru 1—10 |
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Analytical Research Laboratories

890 Waitangi Road,

ARL 75

Phone: 0800 100 668

Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223
analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person:  Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021 437036
Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz;

7095663-P7069588

GRAPHIC REPORT OF SOIL ANALYSIS

Sample Name: S3 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284995 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . m 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTU 8—10
Potassium QTU 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g _ 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU _ 1—10
Sample Name: S8 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284987 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . m 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTu 8—10
Potassium QTU - 5—8
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg - 15—20
Analysis Result Normal
Sodium QTU _ 1—10
Sample Name: S7 Crop Type:
Lab Number: 2284983 Stock Type:
Analysis Result Optimum
pH . 5.8—6.0
Olsen Sol. P ug/mL 25-40
Calcium QTU 4—10
Magnesium QTUu 8—10
Potassium QTU 58
Sulphate Sulphur ug/g - 10—12
Ext.Org. Sulphur uglg 15—20
Analysis Result Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy

Core Length (cm): 7.5
Soil Type: Sedimentary

Low Optimum

Low Normal

Pasture (Sedimentary)
Dairy

Core Length (cm): 7.5
Soil Type: Sedimentary

Low Optimum

Low Normal
|
Pasture (Sedimentary) Core Length (cm): 7.5
Dairy Soil Type: Sedimentary
Low Optimum
| |
|
| |
| |
1
1
1
Low Normal
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Analytical Research Laboratories

A R L g 890 Waitangi Road, Phone: 0800 100 668
Awatoto, Fax: (06) 835 9223

analytical research laboratories PO Box 989 Email: arl@arllab.co.nz
Napier 4140 Website: www.arllab.co.nz
Customer: LINCOLN UNIVERSITY DAIRY FARM Customer No: 7095663
PO BOX 85094 Sampled date: 10/07/2023
LINCOLN UNIVERSITY Report Issued: 26/07/2023
Samples Received: 12/07/2023
CHRISTCHURCH 7647 Service Person:  Thomas M Order Number: P7069588
03 4230715 Name: Mary Thomas 021437036
Email: mary.thomas@ravensdown.co.nz

7095663-P7069588

CROP COMMENTS

Crop Comments Graphical interpretation is not IANZ accredited.

Pasture (Sedimentary) Optimum ranges shown for near maximum pasture production.
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